St
ea
m
 T
ra
pp
in
g

27-5/16 694 35-5/16 897 43-5/16 1,100 51-5/16 1,303 59-5/16 1,506
Maximum Allowable Pressure 604 psi @ 800°F (42 bar @ 427°C)
How to Order Manifold Packages
Manifold Model
Number of
Take-offs
Per Manifold
Connection Size
Take-offs, NPS in (mm)
Connection Size Top, NPS in (mm) Connection Bottom, NPS in (mm)
Trap Valve
Station
MSD
Steam Distribution Manifold 04
08
12
2NPT = 1/2 (15) NPTF1
2SW = 1/2 (15) SW1
3NPT = 3/4 (20) NPTF
3SW = 3/4 (20) Socketweld
6SW = 1-1/2 (40) SW1
6FW150 = 1-1/2 (40) 150# RF Flange
6FW300 = 1-1/2 (40) 300# RF Flange
8FW150 = 2 (50) 150# RF Flange
8FW300 = 2 (50) 300# RF Flange
3SW = 3/4 (20) SW1
3NPT = 3/4 (20) NPTF
3WD = 3/4 (20) Welded Dripleg2
3TD = 3/4 (20) Threaded Dripleg2
TVS 4000
IS2 with BD
IS2
Standard
None
SMSD
Small Steam Distribution
Manifold
CCA
Condensate Collection Assembly 204
206
208
210
212
6PE = 1-1/2 (40) Plain End1
6FW150 = 1-1/2 (40) 150# RF Flange
3NPT = 3/4 (20) NPTM1
3DVN = 3/4 (20) Drain Valve NPTM/NPTM
3DVS = 3/4 (20) Drain Valve SW/NPTMCCAF
Condensate Collection Assembly
Freeze Protection
3PE = 3/4 (20) Plain end1
3NPT = 3/4 (20) NPTM
3FW150 = 3/4 (20) 150# Flange
1.	 Armstrong stocks manifold cores (less nipples, drain valves and trap stations) in these connections.
2.	 Must pick this bottom connection to use trap station (TVS 4000 only choice) and trap on MSD and SMSD.